per single equivalent unit is projected based on using CBHS experience of the average change from quarter to quarter.

Process for determining the risk margin

The risk margin was determined allowing for the relative uncertainty of the budget projection central estimates of benefits. The budget
projection is used to determine the likely future claims experience of the unearned premiums and contractual obligations.

Uncertainty was analysed by comparing the nine month rolling central estimates of budgeted benefits with those actually incurred. The
relative differences between the central estimate of the budget forecasts and the actual benefits are then examined on an empirical basis,
providing the basis for the selected risk margin.

The liability is intended to have a 75% probability of adequacy.

2014 2013

Risk margin 2.75% 2.75%

Sensitivity analysis

Summary

CBHS conducts sensitivity analyses to quantify the exposure to risk of changes in the key underlying variables. The valuations included in the
reported results are calculated using certain assumptions about these variables as disclosed.

Impact of changes in key variables

KEY VARIABLE CHANGE
2014

CHANGES IN UNEXPIRED RISK
COMPONENT*

2014
$

KEY VARIABLE CHANGE
2013

CHANGES IN UNEXPIRED RISK
COMPONENT*

2013
$

Estimated Claims Cost +10% 22,205,499 +10% 17,124,104

-10% 2,154,262 -10% –

Risk equalisation (relating to
above estimated claim)

+10% 2,908,141 +10% 704,391

-10% 2,154,262 -10% –

* Excludes risk margin

53

CBHS Annual Report 2014

28) Insurance contracts – risk management policies and procedures
The financial condition and operation of CBHS
is affected by a number of key risks including
insurance risk, interest rate risk, credit risk,
market risk, liquidity risk, compliance risk,
fiscal risk and operational risk.

The Board of Directors of CBHS determines
the entity’s risk appetite and approves the
risk management strategies, policies and
practices to ensure that risks are identified
and managed within the context of this
appetite.

Some of the key features of CBHS’s risk